
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6992
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002
INTERNATIONAL STATUS TO KANYAKUMARI AIRPORT
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN;GUNIPATI RAMAIAH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give status of International airport to Kanyakumari and Dibrugarh airports; and

(b) if so, the time by which these airports are likely to be upgraded as International airports?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a) & (b):- There i s no airport at Kanyakumari in Tamil Nadu. There is no proposal to upgrade Dibrugarh airport as international airport.
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